

HB1224\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.

HB16-1224 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, after "(VIII)" insert "and (23.5)".

2 Page 2, after line 12 insert:

3 "(23.5) "COMMERCIAL SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN"  
4 INVOLVES CRIMES OF A SEXUAL NATURE COMMITTED AGAINST JUVENILE  
5 VICTIMS FOR FINANCIAL OR OTHER ECONOMIC REASONS."

6 Page 2, line 18, strike "REASONABLY BELIEVES" and substitute  
7 "ASSESSMENT CONCLUDES".

B

8 Page 3, line 2, strike "C.R.S., OR" and substitute "C.R.S.;".

9 Page 3, line 3, strike "C.R.S.," and substitute "C.R.S.; OR COMMERCIAL  
10 SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A CHILD,".

A

11 Page 3, strike lines 7 through 11 and substitute "JURISDICTION ON BEHALF  
12 OF SUCH CHILD. IF, AT ANY TIME AFTER THE COMMENCEMENT OF AN  
13 INVESTIGATION, THE INVESTIGATOR HAS REASONABLE CAUSE TO SUSPECT  
14 THAT THE CHILD OR ANY OTHER CHILD UNDER THE SAME CARE IS A VICTIM  
15 OF HUMAN TRAFFICKING, THE COUNTY DEPARTMENT SHALL NOTIFY THE  
16 LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY AS SOON AS IT IS REASONABLY  
17 PRACTICABLE TO DO SO."

18 Page 3, line 12, strike "AGENCY."

19 Page 3, strike line 25.

20 Page 3, line 26, strike "18-3-503, C.R.S., OR HUMAN TRAFFICKING OF A".

21 Page 3, line 27, after "C.R.S.," insert "OR COMMERCIAL SEXUAL  
22 EXPLOITATION OF A CHILD,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

